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SJKF	
  Detec4ons	
  
Radio Collar 

April 22, 2013 to October 29, 2014 
 555 to 183 days 

Attempted detections = 8,758 
Detections = 4,214 

Fox	
  #	
   Collar	
  date	
   Days	
  Detected	
   Detec4ons	
  

M	
  	
  6697	
   April	
  22,	
  2013	
   81%	
   921	
  

F	
  	
  6709	
   Aug.	
  24,	
  2013	
   82%	
   749	
  

M	
  	
  6702	
   Aug.	
  31,	
  2013	
   81%	
   713	
  
F	
  	
  6571	
   Nov.	
  24,	
  2013	
   29%	
   136	
  
F	
  	
  6706	
   Nov.	
  24,	
  2013	
   85%	
   618	
  
F	
  	
  6572*	
   Nov.	
  26,	
  2013	
   69%	
   191	
  
M	
  	
  6617	
   Nov.	
  27,	
  2013	
   72%	
   359	
  
M	
  	
  6618	
   Jan.	
  9,	
  2014	
   38%	
   126	
  
F	
  6619	
   Jan.	
  10,	
  2014	
   87%	
   401	
  

*deceased	
  	
  5-­‐27-­‐14	
  	
   	
  	
   4214	
  



SJKF	
  Habitat	
  U4liza4on	
  
4,214	
  detec4ons	
  	
  

Within	
  Arrays	
   Arrays	
  and	
  1/4	
  
Mile	
  of	
  Project	
  

	
  	
  	
  Further	
  than	
  1/4	
  	
  	
  	
  
Mile	
  From	
  Project	
  

Unknown	
  Distance	
  
From	
  Project	
  

	
  	
  	
  M6697	
   52%	
   99%	
   0%	
   1%	
  

	
  	
  	
  F6709	
   39%	
   97%	
   0%	
   2%	
  

	
  	
  	
  M6702	
   14%	
   69%	
   7%	
   25%	
  

	
  	
  	
  F6706	
   13%	
   65%	
   10%	
   25%	
  

	
  	
  	
  M6617	
   1%	
   5%	
   86%	
   10%	
  

	
  	
  	
  F6571	
   0%	
   0%	
   76%	
   24%	
  

	
  	
  	
  F6572*	
   0%	
   8%	
   81%	
   11%	
  

	
  	
  	
  F6619	
   0%	
   2%	
   83%	
   15%	
  

	
  	
  	
  M6618	
   0%	
   0%	
   91%	
   9%	
  

	
  	
  	
  M6705	
   0%	
   0%	
   100%	
   0%	
  

	
  	
  	
  Total	
   23%	
   61%	
   27%	
   12%	
  



Two	
  foxes	
  M6697	
  and	
  F6709	
  present	
  under	
  these	
  pallets	
  







Objec4ves	
  
•  Foxes	
  u4lizing	
  habitat	
  in	
  the	
  Solar	
  Farm	
  
•  Tracking	
  foxes	
  when	
  plant	
  is	
  opera4onal	
  
•  Protect	
  and	
  increase	
  popula4on	
  

Opportuni4es	
  
•  GPS	
  collaring	
  studies	
  
•  Popula4on	
  scat	
  surveys	
  will	
  con4nue	
  for	
  5	
  
years.	
  

•  Use	
  onsite	
  will	
  be	
  documented	
  





Summary	
  

•  Detec4on	
  loca4ons	
  (scat)	
  expanded	
  from	
  
2011	
  to	
  2014.	
  

•  Kit	
  foxes	
  are	
  using	
  Topaz	
  Solar	
  Farms	
  
•  Two	
  kit	
  fox	
  pairs	
  include	
  array	
  fields	
  in	
  their	
  
home	
  range.	
  	
  

•  GPS	
  collars	
  will	
  provide	
  more	
  accurate	
  
u4liza4on	
  informa4on.	
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SJKF	
  Detec4ons	
  
April	
  22,	
  2013	
  to	
  March	
  9,	
  2014	
  

Kit	
  Fox	
  	
   Array	
  Areas	
   Within	
  ¼	
  mile	
  

M	
  	
  6697	
   78%	
   99%	
  
F	
  	
  6709	
   53%	
   100%	
  
M	
  	
  6702	
   22%	
   84%	
  
F	
  	
  6571	
   2%	
   2%	
  
F	
  	
  6706	
   26%	
   84%	
  
F	
  	
  6572	
   1%	
   84%	
  
M	
  	
  6617	
   3%	
   9%	
  
M	
  	
  6618	
   0%	
   63%	
  
F	
  	
  6619	
   1%	
   1%	
  


